NORTH CAROLINA
ORANGE COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

AND

TOWN OF CARRBORO

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

DATE: 8/29/2012

TP #
WBS ELEMENTS:

OTHER FUNDING:
FEDERAL-AID #:
CFDA #:

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS [NCDOT PARTICIPATION]

U-4726 DD

PE  36268.1.25
ROW

CON  36268.3.25
STPDA-0702(22)

20.205
$o0

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into on the last date executed below, by and between the North
Carolina Department of Transportation, an agency of the State of North ‘Carolina, hereinafter referred to as
the *“Department”, and the Town of Carrboro, hereinafter referred to as the “Municipality.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Department and Town of Carrboro, on 2/16/2011, entered into acertain Locally
Administered Project A‘greem’erit for the original scope: designing and constructing a sidewalk on the west
side of Rogers Rd from Homestead Rd to Méadow Run Ct., programmed under Project U-4726 DD; and,

WHEREAS, this Agreement is to extend the completion date of the plans, specifications and cdst estimates
package to October 31, 2013 from the original completion date of June 30, 2012 and to extend the Project
completion date to April 30, 2014 from the original Project oompletion_ date of December 31, 2012.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties wish to supplement the aforementioned Agreement whereby the following

provisions are amended:

RESPONSIBILITIES .

The Municipality, and/or its agent, shall complete the plans, specifications and cost estimates package by
October 31, 2013. The Project shall be completed by April 30, 2014,

Agreement ID # 3573




TITLE VI

The Municipality shall comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (Title 49 CFR, Subtitie A, Part 21).
Title VI pfbhibl_ts discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability, gender, and age in all
programs and activities of any recipient of Federal assistance.

Except as hereinabove provided, the Agreement heretofore executed by the North Carolina Department of
Transportation and Town of Carrboro on 2/16/2011, is ratified and affirmed as therein provided.

Agreement ID # 3573 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed, in duplicate, the day and year heretofore set
out, on the part of the North Carolina Department of Transportation and the Mumclpaﬁty Town of Carrboro
by authority duly given.

ATTEST: TOWN OF CARRBORO

LD s > v Qusit (s )
TITLE: Town 'Zerk 7 Town Manager ' .
DATE: // -2/ / 3 DATE: DM}/ 20)2

;l:mGSJS:B-sz and ExecuﬁveOrder 2%?0}";?‘:(?:1 :g;r pt: rs%; af:.?&t:;ﬁ abg.bzns):n ﬁﬁggyse; ;f aBn; gitt

v ment, you atfest, for your éntire organization and its employees or
u are ot aware th :any such glft has béen offered, acoepted or promised by any employees

of your 6rganization

_(Gove ing B of the Town of Carrboro as attested to
. Clerkc lhe _ ,
(Govemmg Board) on // Z/ / 3 (Dite)

" This lnstrument has been pm-audlted in the manner
required by $hieA.ocal Goverm %ﬁnw
Conuol ' Miﬂ /

~ (FINANGE OFFICER)

\\ N

W

Uty

Federal Taix ldentification Number’
Slo— 6 00\ 1

Remittance Address:

winofCarrboro
301 West Main Street .
Carrboro, NC 27510

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY:

(CHIEF ENGINEER)
DATE:

APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM O: _ __(Date)

Agreement ID # 3573 ' 3



The following resolution was introduced by Alderman Gist and seconded by Alderman Coleman:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF
THE TOWN OF CARRBORO A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT EXTENDING THE
PROJECT COMPLETION DATE TO APRIL 30, 2014, FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE
TOWN OF CARRBORO (U-4726 DD) ROGERS ROAD SIDEWALK PROJECT

Resolution No. 49/2012-13

WHEREAS, on On February 7, 2011, the Board of Alderman approved a Municipal Agreement
(ID#2040) with the NCDOT for design and construction of the Rogers Road Sidewalk NCDOT TIP
#U 4726 DD); and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Agreement has been executed by the North Carolina Board of
Transportation, and the Town has recelved authonzatlon for prehmmary engineering des1gn for the
project; :

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE TOWN OF CARRBORO:
Section 1. The Town Manager of the Town of Carrboro is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of
the Town of Carrboro the attached Supplemental Agreement extending the Project Completion date
to April 30, 2014 for the Town of Carrboro (U-4726 DD) Rogers Road Sidewalk Project, provided
the agreement is subsequently approved by the North Carolina Department of Transportation.

Section 2. The resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

The foregomg resolution having been submitted to a vote received the following vote and was duly
adopted this 4™ day of December 2012:

Ayes: Dan Coleman, Sammy Slade, Mark Chilton, Michelle Johnson, Jacquelyn Gist, Randee
Haven-O’Donnell

Noes: Lydia Lavelle

Absent or Excused: None




